17/5/2019 https://lwww.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

PARTS LIST

MX36EH

CONTENTS
1. MAIN BODY ..o 1~2
2. GEARCASE ... 3~4
3. ENGINE ..o 5~8
4. RECOIL STARTER ...ocoviiiiiiiiii i 9~10
5. CARBURETOR, FUEL TANK .....cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn 11 ~12
6. ACCESSORIES .......cc.ooiiiiiiiiiiici i 13~14

2019. 03.

@ MARUYAMA oo

https://lwww.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama 113



17/5/2019

1. MX36EH
MAIN BODY

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

Status | Position | Parts Number Parts Name Unit Quantity | Set Unit Quantity | Remarks |Price | Maker code

1 364787 MX36EH 1

2 560548 1 Incl.3-10 0

3 560482 1 0

4 140474 BEARING 6202 ZZ 1 #620277 | 160

5 012380 SNAP RING 1 #35 20

6 560483 1 0

7 012384 RING 1 10 #15 10

https://lwww.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

2/13



17/5/2019 https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama
Status | Position | Parts Number Parts Name Unit Quantity | Set Unit Quantity | Remarks |Price| Maker code
8 560484 1 0
9 560549 1 0
10 065601 1 H45 0
11 560486 1 M5x10 0
12 560487 1 Mo6x30 0
13 560515 1 0
14 560550 1 0
15 560554 1 Incl.16 0
16 560496 1 M5x25 0
17 560558 1 Incl.18,19 | 0O
18 560563 1 0
19 560564 6 M5x25 0
20 560578 1 MX36EH | 0
21 560579 1 0
22 560580 1 116dBA 0
23 560581 1 Incl.24-26 | 0
24 560310 1 0
25 560522 1 0
26 226512 GRIP 1 185
27 560582 1 Incl.28-30 | 0
28 560311 1 0
29 560522 1 0
30 560400 THROTTLE LEVER ASSY 1 10
31 560583 1 0
32 560347 1 0
33 234999 1 0
34 230747 CORD CUTTER 1 108
35 232689 SCREW 3 M5x16 10

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

3/13



17/5/2019

2. MX36EH
GEARCASE

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

Status | Position | Parts Number Parts Name Unit Quantity Set Unit Quantity Remarks |Price | Maker code
1 560638 1 Incl.2-23 0
2 560565 1 Incl.3-18 0
3 560566 1 0
4 560504 1 M6x8 0
5 560487 1 M6x30 0
6 560567 1 #629 0
7 560577 1 0

https://lwww.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

4/13



17/5/2019

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

Status | Position | Parts Number Parts Name Unit Quantity Set Unit Quantity Remarks |Price | Maker code
8 560570 1 #6201 2RS 0
9 016732 SNAP RING 1 5 #32 20
10 014490 BEARING 6000 1 #6000 110
11 106933 BEARING 6000Z 1 #6000Z 136
12 014210 SNAP RING 1 5 #10 10
13 054676 RING SNAP 1 5 #26 15
14 560572 1 0
15 560575 1 0
16 560576 1 0
17 560513 1 M10x1.25 0
18 560569 1 0
19 560593 1 0
20 560594 1 0
21 560647 2 M6x25 0
22 231704 WASHER 2 6x13xt1.0 10
23 560602 1 M5x12 0

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

5/13



17/5/2019

3. MX36EH
ENGINE

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

35
-5.
1
PR SN Parts Unit Set Unit . Maker
Status|Position Number Parts Name Quantity Quantity Remarks [Price code
1 875284 1 FE362/01 0
2 246041 CYLINDER 1 3640
3 279859 GASKET 1 120
4 261250 CAP SCREW 4 5 M5x20 16
5 279669 INSULATOR ASSY 1 467
6 279671 GASKET 1 27

https://lwww.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

6/13



17/5/2019

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

StatuslPosition Nﬁ::lt»ser Parts Name ngl:tti ty Sztag:;g, Remarks  |Price N::l(;:r
7 265924 CAP SCREW 2 5 M5x25 23
8 279712 MUFFLER 1 2078
9 279762 GASKET 1 212
10 261607 CAP SCREW 1 5 M5x16 16
11 266713 CAP SCREW 2 M5x60 56
12 279767 UNDER COVER 1 129
13 261607 CAP SCREW 1 5 M5x16 16
14 279770 TOP COVER 1 545
15 285843 KNOB BOLT 1 80
16 279498 CRANK CASE 1 2000
17 261384 BEARING 6201 C3 2 #6201C3 400
18 261385 OIL SEAL 1 ISCD12327 | 67
19 261386 OIL SEAL 1 ISCD12227 | 63
20 016732 SNAP RING 1 5 #32 20
21 261612 CAP SCREW 4 M5x30 18
22 279356 PISTON 1 456
23 246102 PISTON RING 2 127
24 265068 PISTON PIN 1 87

NEEDLE BEARING
25| 26922 KTV101413EGX02B ! 232
26 261393 CLIP 2 14
27 279329 CRANK SHAFT 1 3265
28 286905 CLUTCH ASSY 1 Incl.29,30 | 900
29 286906 CLUTCH SHOE 2 (2)Required | 427
30 286907 SPRING CLUTCH 1 267
31 246377 CLUTCH BOLT 2 94
32 262683 WASHER 2 5 8x22xt1.2 14
33 262682 WAVE WASHER 2 5 29
34 279702 FAN COVER 1 320
35 261250 CAP SCREW 4 5 M5x20 16
36 246296 1 Incl.37-41 0
37 279362 ROTOR 1 914
38 246195 IGNITION COIL 1 Incl.39-41  |3045
39 283178 PLUG CAP 1 420
40 272805 CONNECTOR 1 60
41 283272 TIBE 1 200
42 261076 WOODRUFF KEY 3X10 1 5 3x10 40
43 261417 NUT ROTOR M8 1 5 M8 14
44 280381 SPACER 2 5 20
45 261256 BOLT 2 5 M4x25 16
46 288264 SPARK PLUG 1 BPMR8Y | 636
47 286988 GROMMET 1 36
48 269722 LEAD 1 67
49 284541 LEAD 1 60
50 264588 CLAMP 1 5 14
51 284587 LABEL 1 43
TOKYO
52 246461 1 JAPAN 0

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

713



17/5/2019

4. MX36EH
RECOIL STARTER

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

16

17
15
-9-
1
Status | Position | Parts Number Parts Name Unit Quantity | Set Unit Quantity | Remarks |Price| Maker code
1 246298 1 Incl.2-14 0
2 246299 STARTER ASSY 1 Incl.3-9 | 477
3 279893 1 0
4 279894 1 0
5 279895 1 0
6 246300 1 Incl.7-9 0
7 246435 1 0

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

8/13



17/5/2019

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

Status | Position | Parts Number Parts Name Unit Quantity | Set Unit Quantity | Remarks |Price| Maker code
8 287651 1 0
9 283511 ROPE STOPPER 1 12
10 261421 STARTER PULLEY ASSY 1 Incl.11-14 | 187
11 261726 PULLEY 1 440
12 261727 RATCHET 1 107
13 261728 RETURN SPRING 1 32
14 020299 E-RING #4 1 10 #4 10
15 285736 NUT 1 M8 14
16 281211 CAP SCREW M4X20 4 5 M4x20 18
17 246171 1 0

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

9/13



maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode

17/5/2019

5. MX36EH

CARBURETOR, FUEL TANK

Price | Maker code

123
560
54
212

116

Remarks

Incl.2-16 | 996

Unit Quantity | Set Unit Quantity

Parts Name
CARBURETOR ASSY

COVER PLATE
DIAPHRAGM METERRING

GASKET
DIAPHRAGM

GASKET

246167

246365

263726
283905
263727
262994
282576

1
2
3

5

Status | Position | Parts Number

10/13

maruyama

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode



17/5/2019 https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama
Status | Position | Parts Number Parts Name Unit Quantity | Set Unit Quantity | Remarks |Price| Maker code
8 246467 1 0
9 261871 O-RING 1 80
10 261875 SCREW 2 112
11 264677 BRACKET 1 267
12 261876 RING 1 38
13 264678 WASHER 1 5 27
14 261658 SWIVEL 1 140
15 261657 PACKING 1 160
16 263737 SCREW 4 40
17 282299 PRIMER 1 214
18 279839 PIPE 1 60
19 262587 GASKET 1 23
20 279778 CASE ASSY 1 Incl.21-25 | 289
21 279779 1 0
22 279840 1 0
23 279841 1 0
24 269032 SCREW 1 5 14
25 279848 2 0
26 262720 CAP SCREW 2 5 M5x55 40
27 279783 PLATE 1 34
28 279784 ELEMENT 1 49
29 279786 CLEANER COVER 1 118
30 286349 KNOB BOLT 1 52
31 279789 1 Incl.32-42 | 0O
32 279790 FUEL TANK 1 512
33 275306 CHEMICAL TANK CAP 1 Incl.34 | 138
34 274875 PACKING 1 76
35 246117 1 Incl.36-42| 0
36 246118 PIPE ASSY 1 Incl.37-40 | 1163
37 268065 GROMMET 1 114
38 262649 FUEL PIPE 1 45
39 261590 BREATHER SUB ASSY 1 109
40 261117 CLIP 1 23
41 264653 FILTER ASSY 1 145
42 261117 CLIP 1 23
43 261117 CLIP 1 23
44 279674 STAND 1 117
45 268940 SCREW 4 M5x18 16

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

11/13



17/5/2019

6. MX36EH
ACCESSORIES

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

11 -

Status |Position | Parts Number Parts Name Unit Quantity | Set Unit Quantity | Remarks |Price| Maker code
1 560584 1 Incl.2-10 0
2 560535 1 0
3 560536 1 17X19X(+)| 0
4 560537 1 8x10 0
5 560538 1 3mm 0
6 560539 1 4mm 0
7 560540 1 Smm 0

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

12113



17/5/2019

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

Status | Position | Parts Number Parts Name Unit Quantity | Set Unit Quantity | Remarks |Price| Maker code
8 560541 1 Incl.9 0
9 560542 4 M6x20 0
10 560585 2 0
11 231202 SEMI AUTO HEAD (L) 4 INCH 1 893
12 241851 1 GB/ES/PT | 0
13 241852 1 FR/IT/DE | 0
14 241853 1 GR/PL/RO| 0
15 241854 1 NL/HR 0
16 524742 1 MX36EH | 0

https://www.pittqube.net/maruyama/TIEP040D.action?clientCode=maruyama

13/13



